08-23-2004



I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 17497 U.S. PTO 10/917711

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1028	19275	J.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original	documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Conrad MUKAI (08/05/2004), Ankan PRAMANICK (08/05/2004), Mark ELSTON (08/05/2004), Toshiaki ADACHI (08/05/2004), and Leon L. CHEN (07/31/2004)		Name: Advantest Americ Internal Address:	a R&D Center, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		3201 Scott Boulevard	
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Santa Clara	
Other		State: CA	Zip: <u>95054</u>
Execution Date: see Box 1,	conveying parties	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s):     This application	dditional numbers attach	B. Patent No.(s):	
<del></del>		<del></del>	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to what concerning document should be</li></ol>		Total number of application     patents involved:	ons and1
Name: Thomas Chan MORRISON & FOERSTE	R LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00_
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 333	772001700	Enclosed	
Street Address: 755 Page Mill Road		<del>     </del>	narged to deposit accoun
		Authorized to be ch (Form 2038 enclosed)	narged to credit card
2		8. Deposit account number	<b>r:</b>
City: Sta Palo Alto CA			1952
- dio / tito	<del></del> _	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		ormation is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy
Thomas Chan - 51,54	3	Tell	August 13, 2004
Name of Person Signir		Signature	Date
Total number of pages	s including cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 6	
R 00000004 031952 10917711			

8/23/2004 LNUELLER 00000004 031952 10917711 11 FC:8021 40.00 BA

## ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Conrad MUKAI, Ankan PRAMANICK, Mark ELSTON, Toshiaki ADACHI, and Leon L. CHEN (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 3201 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, 5839 Capilano Drive, San Jose, California 95318, 1777 Merlot Way, Salinas, California 93906, 1196 Nikette Way, San Jose, California 95120, and 6666 Rainbow Drive, San Jose, California 95129, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING A MODULAR TEST SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Advantest America R&D Center, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3201 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.  Contrad MUKAI  STATE OF California  ) ss.  COUNTY OF Senta Clara  ) ss.
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 5th day of August, 2004, personally appeared Congac Mukai known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and scribed ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the subscribed ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the subscribed ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will hotery Public - Collier as Santa Clara County  Notary Public - My Commission Expires:  [seal]
Date STATE OF California  COUNTY OF Santa Clara  SS.
appeared Ankan Framanick known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the process and consideration therein expressed.  SHERRY M. SCHMIDT Commission # 1270712 Notary Public - Conflorate My Commission Expires:  Notary Public - Conflorate My Commission Expires:  Notary Public - Conflorate My Commission Expires:  8-11-200 4
Date Mark ELSTON STATE OF California  COUNTY OF Santa Clara  Ss.
appeared Mark E(Ston known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
[seal] SHERRY M. SCHMIDT Commission # 1270712 Notary Public - Coffformal Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2004

	. Of //	Augilicy Docker No.: 33377200170
8/5/200	4 Joseph	elli Clarko
Date	· Toshiaki ADACHI	
STATE OF Coefer	ma )	
COUNTY OF Sa	Toshiaki ADACHI  nia  Toshiaki ADACHI  ss.  nta Clara)	
subscribed to the fo	according instrument and acknow	known to me to be the person whose name is rededged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes an	d consideration the section of the s	
[seal]	My Comm. Expires Aug 11, 2004	My Commission Expires: 8-11-2-004
Date	Leon L CHEN	
STATE OF	Leon L CHEN	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
appeared		on this day of, 2004, personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the fo	regoing instrument and acknowl	ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
tor me purposes and	d consideration therein expressed.	•
		Notary Public
[seal]		My Commission Expires:
		-

## ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Conrad MUKAI, Ankan PRAMANICK, Mark ELSTON, Toshiaki ADACHI, and Leon L. CHEN (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 3201 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, 5839 Capilano Drive, San Jose, California 95318, 1777 Merlot Way, Salinas, California 93906, 1196 Nikette Way, San Jose, California 95120, and 6666 Rainbow Drive, San Jose, California 95129, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULATING A MODULAR TEST SYSTEM, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Advantest America R&D Center, Inc., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3201 Scott Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-inpart of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date	Conrad MUKAI	
Date	Ankan PRAMANICK	· · ·
Date	Mark ELSTON	
Date	Toshiaki ADACHI	
7/31/04 Date	Leon L CHEN	